

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: FFO-065

Bottle holder/ bottle organiser - for squeeze & dosing bottles



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Bottle Holder / Bottle Organiser for Squeeze and Dosing Bottles (FFO-065)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing our Bottle Holder / Bottle Organiser for Squeeze and Dosing Bottles (FFO-065). This product is designed to provide a convenient and organized solution for your squeeze and dosing bottles. It is ideal for use in commercial kitchens, catering services, and home cooking environments.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed specifically for holding squeeze and dosing bottles. Do not use the holder for any other purposes.
- Weight Limit: Ensure the total weight of the bottles being held does not exceed the maximum load capacity of the holder.
- Stability: Place the bottle holder on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping or falling.
- Bottles: Ensure that the bottles used with this holder are compatible and securely fitted.
- Cleaning: Clean the holder regularly to avoid any contamination risks.
- Supervision: Always supervise children when they are near the holder or when using bottles for liquids.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Bottle Holder / Bottle Organiser for Squeeze and Dosing Bottles
- Model: FFO-065
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Dimensions: 380 x 200 x 150 mm
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Grey

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the bottle holder from the packaging. Ensure all components are included as per the packing list.
2. Location: Choose a suitable location on a flat surface in your kitchen or workspace.
3. Placement: Place the bottle holder in the designated area, ensuring that it is stable and secure.
4. Bottle Insertion: Insert bottles into the designated slots. Ensure that they are positioned securely and that caps are fitted correctly.

5. Operation

- To use the holder, simply tilt the bottle to dispense contents.
- Ensure that the nozzle of the bottle is clean and free from obstructions before usage.
- Maintain a regular check to ensure that the bottle holder is stable and the bottles are securely held.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe the bottle holder with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads.
- Drying: Allow the holder to air dry completely before reassembling or using it again.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the holder for any signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Bottles Falling Out: Ensure that the holder is on a stable surface and that bottles are not overloaded or incorrectly inserted.
- Difficulty Dispensing Liquid: Check that the nozzle is clear and that the bottle cap is properly removed before usage.
- Holder Stability Issues: Ensure that the holder is on a level surface and not placed on a slippery material.

8. Disposal

When the product reaches the end of its life cycle, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. Separate plastic items from other waste for recycling when possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

We appreciate your purchase and hope you enjoy using the Bottle Holder / Bottle Organiser for Squeeze and Dosing Bottles (FFO-065).

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Flaschenhalter - Flaschenorganisator für Quetsch- und Dosierflaschen (FFO-065)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Flaschenhalters - Flaschenorganisators für Quetsch- und Dosierflaschen (FFO-065). Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Nutzung und Lagerung von Quetsch- und Dosierflaschen effizient zu gestalten. Es ist ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe, Küchen und andere Umgebungen, in denen verschiedene Flüssigkeiten schnell verfügbar sein müssen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Geeignet für Lebensmittel: Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Flaschenhalter ausschließlich für Lebensmittelbehälter konzipiert ist. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle benutzten Flaschen für Lebensmittel zugelassen sind.
- Benutzung auf stabilen Oberflächen: Stellen Sie den Halter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche auf, um das Risiko des Umklippens zu vermeiden.
- Vermeidung von Hitze- und Feuchtigkeit: Halten Sie den Halter von direkten Wärmequellen und übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit fern, um Materialschäden zu vermeiden.
- Sicherer Abstand: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Halter in einem Bereich positioniert ist, wo er nicht versehentlich gestoßen werden kann.
- Reinigung: Der Halter sollte regelmäßig gereinigt werden, um hygienische Bedingungen aufrechtzuerhalten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Flaschenhalter - Flaschenorganisator für Quetsch- und Dosierflaschen (FFO-065)
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Transparent
- Abmessungen: 30cm x 20cm x 15cm
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Kapazität: Bis zu 6 Flaschen
- Kompatibilität: Geeignet für Standard-Quetsch- und Dosierflaschen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Verpackungsinhalt überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile des Flaschenhalters vorhanden sind.
2. Platz wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen und trockenen Platz für die Installation des Halters.
3. Aufstellen: Stellen Sie den Halter auf eine ebene Fläche. Stellen Sie sicher, dass er stabil steht und nicht wackelt.
4. Flaschen einsetzen: Schieben Sie die Quetsch- oder Dosierflaschen vorsichtig in die vorgesehenen Fächer des Halters.

5. Bedienung

- Um eine Flüssigkeit abzugeben, drücken Sie die Flasche von unten. Der Flaschenhalter sorgt dafür, dass die Flasche stabil bleibt und leicht zugänglich ist.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Flasche nach Gebrauch wieder in den Halter zurückzustellen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Flaschenhalter regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel. Verwenden Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknung: Lassen Sie den Halter an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie die Flaschen wieder einsetzen.
- Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Halters und der Flaschen, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Risse oder Beschädigungen vorliegen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Probleme beim Halten der Flaschen: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Halter auf einer stabilen und festen Oberfläche steht.
- Flaschen passen nicht: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die verwendeten Flaschen mit den Vorgaben des Halters kompatibel sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Flaschenhalter gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Kunststoffabfällen. Trennen Sie die Materialien nach Möglichkeit, um das Recycling zu ermöglichen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Flaschenhalter entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Nutzen!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor FFO 065 Fleshouder & Flesorganisator voor Squeeze- en Doseerflessen

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de FFO 065 Fleshouder & Flesorganisator. Dit product is ontworpen om Squeeze- en Doseerflessen op een georganiseerde en veilige manier te bewaren. Ideaal voor gebruik in de keuken, restaurants en andere professionele omgevingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik alleen voor het beoogde doel: Deze fleshouder is enkel bedoeld voor het houden van Squeeze- en Doseerflessen. Gebruik voor andere doeleinden kan gevaarlijk zijn.
- Controleer op schade: Controleer de fleshouder op eventuele schade voor gebruik. Gebruik de houder niet als deze beschadigd of defect is.
- Stabiliteit: Zorg ervoor dat de fleshouder op een vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd buiten bereik van kinderen: Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. Houd kleine onderdelen uit de buurt van kinderen.
- Reinig regelmatig: Zorg ervoor dat de houder regelmatig wordt gereinigd om schimmel- en bacteriegroei te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: FFO 065
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Afmetingen: 30 x 15 x 10 cm
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor 6 flessen
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Verpakking openen: Verwijder de fleshouder uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Installatie locatie kiezen: Kies een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond voor de fleshouder.
3. Plaats de fleshouder: Zet de houder op de gekozen plek en zorg ervoor dat deze stevig staat.
4. Flessen invoegen: Plaats de Squeeze- of Doseerflessen in de voorgeschreven ruimte. Zorg ervoor dat de flessen goed zijn bevestigd en niet omvallen.

5. Gebruik

- Flessen vullen: Zorg ervoor dat de flessen goed zijn gevuld voordat ze in de houder worden geplaatst.
- Aanpassen van de fleshouder: Indien nodig, schud de houder voorzichtig om de flespositie te corrigeren voor gemakkelijker gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Regelmatig schoonmaken: Maak de fleshouder minimaal één keer per week schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Diepe reiniging: Voor een diepere reiniging kan de houder aan het einde van de maand worden ontkoppeld en grondig gewassen.
- Droog goed af: Zorg ervoor dat de houder volledig droog is voordat u deze opnieuw gebruikt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Flessen vallen eruit: Controleer of de flessen goed zijn geplaatst en dat de houder op een vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Kleine schades: Neem contact op met de klantenservice als er zichtbare schade is aan de houder.
- Slechte stabiliteit: Zorg ervoor dat er geen voorwerpen onder de houder liggen die de stabiliteit beïnvloeden.

8. Afvalverwerking

Bewaar de fleshouder op een correcte manier. Wanneer u het product wilt weggooien, zorg ervoor dat dit gebeurt volgens de lokale afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften. Neem contact op met uw gemeente voor specifieke richtlijnen over kunststof afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor GGM Gastro. Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw FFO 065 Fleshouder & Flesorganisator.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte para Botellas y Organizador de Botellas para Botellas de Dosis y Compresión FFO-065

1. Información General

El soporte para botellas FFO-065 está diseñado para mantener organizadas y accesibles las botellas de dosis y compresión. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este producto es ideal para el uso en cocinas profesionales, restaurantes y entornos de catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento de botellas de dosis y compresión. No utilizar con otros tipos de envases.
- Evitar Caídas: Asegúrese de montar el soporte en una superficie estable para evitar caídas que puedan causar daños o lesiones.
- Manejo de Botellas: Las botellas deben estar bien cerradas para prevenir derrames. Manipule con cuidado para evitar accidentes.
- Superficie Limpia: Mantenga el área alrededor del soporte limpia y libre de desechos para evitar resbalones y caídas.
- Revisiones Regulares: Inspeccione regularmente el estado del soporte para asegurarse de que no presente daños que puedan comprometer su uso.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Modelo: FFO-065
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 39,5 x 18,5 x 30 cm
- Peso: 1,5 kg
- Capacidad: Soporta hasta 5 botellas de 1 litro
- Color: Plata
- Uso: Commercial, cocina profesional

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalar el Producto: Retire el soporte de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
2. Elegir la Ubicación: Seleccione una superficie plana y seca para instalar el soporte.
3. Montaje: Coloque el soporte en la superficie elegida. Si es necesario, utilice tornillos (no incluidos) para fijarlo en su lugar.
4. Verificación: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté firme y estable antes de usar.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el soporte, simplemente coloque las botellas en las ranuras designadas. Asegúrese de que las botellas estén bien alineadas y seguras en su lugar para facilitar el acceso y evitar caídas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Use un paño húmedo con un detergente suave para limpiar la superficie del soporte.
- Evitar Productos Abrasivos: No use estropajos ni productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado del acero inoxidable.
- Inspección: Revise periódicamente el soporte para detectar signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Las botellas no se mantienen en pie: Verifique si el soporte está nivelado y ajustado correctamente.
- Daños visibles en el producto: Reemplace el soporte si se encuentra con daños que puedan afectar su funcionalidad.

8. Eliminación

Este producto está fabricado de acero inoxidable, que es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, deséchelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y eliminación de residuos.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation du Support et Organisateur de Bouteilles pour Bouteilles à Presser et à Dosage FFO-065

1. Informations Générales

Le support et organisateur de bouteilles FFO-065 est conçu pour un rangement pratique et efficace de bouteilles à presser et à dosage. Ce produit est fabriqué pour améliorer l'organisation dans les cuisines commerciales et répondre aux normes de sécurité en vigueur.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement des bouteilles compatibles avec ce support.
- Évitez tout contact avec les zones chaudes ou sources de chaleur directes.
- Ne pas tirer ou soulever le support lorsque celui-ci est chargé.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
- Vérifiez régulièrement que le support est en bon état et sans déformation.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : FFO-065
- Matériau : Plastique résistant aux chocs
- Dimensions : 30 cm x 15 cm x 10 cm
- Poids : 1 kg
- Capacité : 5 bouteilles de 1 litre
- Couleur : Gris
- Caractéristiques Spéciales : Anti-dérapant, empilable

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballez le produit avec soin et retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage.
2. Placez le support sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Assurez-vous que le support est bien à l'horizontal pour éviter tout renversement.
4. Insérez les bouteilles dans les espaces prévus, en vous assurant qu'elles sont correctement fixes.

5. Utilisation

- Pour retirer une bouteille, attrapez fermement le corps de la bouteille et tirez légèrement.
- Pour ranger à nouveau une bouteille, alignez le col de la bouteille avec l'ouverture et poussez jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit en place.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs à base d'acide.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les points de fixation des bouteilles et nettoyez tout résidu.

7. Dépannage

- Si les bouteilles ne s'insèrent pas correctement, vérifiez l'alignement et assurez-vous qu'aucun débris ne bloque les espaces.
- Pour toute difficulté d'utilisation, consultez les informations d'utilisation ou contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Le produit est recyclable. Vérifiez les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des plastiques.
- Ne pas jeter le produit dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou information supplémentaire, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le support et organisateur de bouteilles FFO-065. Nous vous souhaitons une agréable expérience d'utilisation.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nell'uso del nostro portabottiglie e organizzatore per bottiglie a spremuta e dosaggio FFO 065. Questo prodotto è progettato per facilitare la conservazione e l'accesso alle bottiglie in cucina, migliorando l'efficienza e l'ordine.

Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme.
- Assicurarsi che le bottiglie siano corrette e sicure prima dell'uso.
- Non sovraccaricare il portabottiglie.
- Controllare regolarmente le condizioni del prodotto. In caso di danneggiamento, non utilizzare.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: FFO 065
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: 30 cm x 15 cm x 20 cm
- Capacità: Fino a 5 bottiglie
- Colore: Nero
- Peso: 1 kg

Setup e Installazione

1. Posizionare il portabottiglie su una superficie piana e stabile.
2. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente montato e privo di parti mancanti.
3. Inserire le bottiglie negli appositi scomparti senza forzare.
4. Verificare che le bottiglie siano ben salde e non scivolino.

Operazione

- Per rimuovere una bottiglia, afferrare il corpo della bottiglia e tirare delicatamente verso l'esterno.
- Riempire le bottiglie prima di riporre nel portabottiglie per massimizzare la leggibilità delle etichette.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il portabottiglie con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o spugne abrasive.
- Ispezionare regolarmente per segni di usura o danneggiamento.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le bottiglie non si adattano, verificare che siano compatibili con il portabottiglie.
- In caso di rottura o crepe, interrompere l'uso e contattare il supporto clienti.

Smaltimento

Il prodotto deve essere smaltito secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Separare la plastica dai materiali non plastici e smaltire correttamente.

Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania